-B-PCT-	<u>.US/JP</u> W/
	GJG/KDK

-D-LCI-	<u>-05/JP</u> W/
	GJG/KDK

PORM P10-1595 (Substitute)	RECORDATION					OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-96)	PATEN					Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patients and 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	naremans. Plea	T 2 Nau	101 and address	151936	artifice):	reof.
Moussa B.H. Youdim 999 SEP 20	AM 10. 1 n			or receiving pe	ity(æs).	
riodssa Britt Toddriny, 3El 20	An IUF [4	Name:	Technion 1	Research	and Devel	opment
OPR/FII	VANCE		Foundation	n, Ltd.		·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed?	Internal	Address:			
Yes X No	:	Street A	Address: <u>Park</u>	Gootwirt	, Senate	House,
Nature of Conveyance:		1	Technion	City		
Z violate of conveyance.	1.2099				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignment	ger	City/Sta	ite/Zip: <u>Haifa</u>	, Israel	32000	
Security Agreement Cha	inge of Name	l				
Other						
Execution Date(s): September 6, 1	.999	Addition	ial name(s) & ac	dress(es) atta	iched? Yes	s 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If application is(are):	this document is	being filed	d together with a	new application	on, the execut	ion date(s) of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/336	,493	B. Pate	ent No.(s)			
Filed June 18, 1999						•
						I
Additi	onal numbers attac	ched?	Yes 🖾	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo						
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total	I number of appl	ications and p	atents involved	1:
Name: John P. White						
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLF	,	7. Total	fee (37 CFR §3.	.41):	5\$4	0.00
			☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the A	mericas					
			Authorized t	o be charged	to deposit acco	ount
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 1	.0036	_				
		8. Depo	sit account num	ber:		
]	C	03-3125			
	DO NOT US	SE THIS S	SPACE	•		
9. Statement and signature.	50 1101 00				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and ballet	ha farraine inform	mation in	true and correct	and any attac		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.	ne foregoing infor	nation is	. A.	and any attact	ned copy is a	true copy of the
John P. White	XI	4	Litati		September	15-1999
Name of Person Signing	Signat				Date.	
F	leg. No 28,	678	mber of pages in	ncluding cover	chast start-	799 P
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	deposited	documen	_	.c.do.iig cover	ancel, allaçin	5
this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficier as first class mail in an envelope addre	nt postage					K
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, W	ashington,					331%
D.C. 20231						* -
What While 9/1	5199					00000094 033125 40.00 CM
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Date					8 3
No. 28,678						NEX.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						DA GUYEN
	to be recorded with			ormation to:		
c	ommissioner of Pa Box As:	atents and signments				/23/1999 FC:561
	Washington					% = 1

PATENT

REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0768

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Γ , the undersigned,

Moussa B.H. Youdim, residing at 18 Hankin Street, Haifa 33000, Israel,

Hereby sell. assign and transfer to Technion Research and Development Foundation, Ltd.

a corporation of the State of Israel

having a place of business at Park Gootwirt, Senate House, Technion City in the City of Haifa 32000 and State of Israel.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on September 6, 1999 and is entitled

AMINOINDAN DERIVATIVES

(U.S. Serial No.09/336,493 filed June 18, 1999, continuation of PCT International Application No. PCT/US97/24155, filed 18 December 1997, which is claiming priority of Israeli Patent Application Nos. 119853, filed December 18, 1996 and 120510, filed March 24, 1997)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions:

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, their successors assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application:

506

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0769

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider aesirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 6.9.99 Witness: DANNY OREN Business Manager	19	Moussa B.H. Youdim Witness' signature Witness' name Witness' address	(L.S.)
Date:	19		(L.S.)

RECORDED: 09/20/1999

PATENT REEL: 010246 FRAME: 0770